

PRESS RELEASE

CSR Europe Members Appoints New Board of Directors

- The new Board will contribute to strengthening CSR Europe's action for a Just Transition and an inclusive Green Deal.
- New representatives include Toyota Motor Europe, and Coca-Cola Europe and the National CSR Networks Fondazione Sodalitas (Italy), and Responsible Business Forum (Poland).
- TITAN Cement, Pirelli, Enel, BASF, Solvay, and Hitachi are amongst the re-elected members of the Board.

22 June 2022, Brussels - Today, CSR Europe's members elected the 10 representatives of the new Board of Directors at the annual General Assembly of the organisation. The Board will contribute to strengthening CSR Europe's strategy to deliver a practical business contribution to an inclusive Green Deal transformation. Together, we will:

- Leverage the network for impact at scale.
- Build alliances between local and global.
- Work for a Just Transition, addressing the social dimension of the ESG.
- Implement practical improvements-plans with companies and through collaborations.

Board Representatives of Corporate Members:

- Maria Alexiou, ESG Senior Advisor, TITAN Cement Int. SA
- Filippo Bettini, Sustainability & Future Mobility Officer, Pirelli S.p.A.
- Dominique Debecker, Deputy Chief Sustainability Officer, Solvay SA
- Helen Grundy, European Sustainability Lead, Hitachi Europe Ltd
- Gonzalo Juarez De La Rasilla, Head of Sustainability Stakeholders Engagement, Enel S.p.A.
- Monica Perez Lobo, Head of Sustainability & ESG Management, Toyota Motor Europe
- Thorsten Pinkepank, Director Sustainability Relations, BASF SE
- Wouter Vermeulen, Senior Director Sustainability Europe, Coca-Cola Europe

Board Representatives of National Partner Organisations (NPOs):

- Elisa Rotta, Program Manager, Fondazione Sodalitas
- Marzena Strzelczak, President/General Director, Responsible Business Forum

The new Board will begin its 3-year mandate on 23rd June. Inside the Board, the Directors do not represent their company or organization but the network of corporate and not-for-profit driven members. At the next Board meeting, taking place in September 2022, the Directors will appoint the Chair and Vice-Chairs of the Board.

Media Contact:

Daria Delnevo, Manager, Communication & Network,

For more information:

Visit "Our governance" webpage